
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6546
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
AUTO FUEL POLICY
S. MURUGESAN

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether new auto fuel policy has been described as ineffective by eminent personalities;

(b) if so, whether Anil Agarwal clean air model prepared by the Centre for Science and Environment has been released shortly; and

(c) if so, the salient feature of this air model?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) The new Auto Fuel Policy has not been finalized at yet.

(b)&(c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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